

Project: E. 57TH STREET EXPANSION - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD
Location: E. 57TH STREET EXPANSION - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 2,093,000.00 Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101 Budget: \$ 1,093,305.00 Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 05/20/21 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.359.5450
Value of OFM: \$

Table with 17 columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include items like Mobilization, Clear and Grub Tree, Clearing, Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter, Erosion Control Blanket, etc.

Project: E. 57TH STREET EXPANSION - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD
Location: E. 57TH STREET EXPANSION - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 2,093,000.00
Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101 Budget: \$ 1,093,305.00
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 05/20/21 Time: 2:15 PM
Value of OFM: \$

Table with 17 columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include items like 734.0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle, 734.0601 Silt Fence, etc.

Project: E. 57TH STREET EXPANSION - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD
 Location: E. 57TH STREET EXPANSION - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,093,000.00	Soukup Construction, Inc.	Prunty Construction Co., Inc.	Winter Contracting, LLC	H & W Contracting, LLC	Lidel Construction, Inc.	First Rate Excavate, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 1,093,305.00	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109	Address: 3307 Prince Drive Brookings, SD 57006	Address: PO box 646 Brookings, SD 57006	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Address: 5621 W. 9th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.359.5450	Letting Date: 05/20/21 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD Phone No.: 605.332.5282	City/State/Zip: BROOKINGS, SD Phone No.: 605.692.1544	City/State/Zip: BROOKINGS, SD Phone No.:	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD Phone No.: 605.335.7834	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
88	975.1100	16" Casing Pipe (C900)	Ft	45	\$ 98.65	\$ 4,439.25	\$ 130.00	\$5,850.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$4,950.00	\$125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 153.00	\$6,885.00
89	975.1100	16" Casing Pipe (Steel)	Ft	113	\$ 84.00	\$ 9,492.00	\$ 120.00	\$13,560.00	\$100.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$12,995.00	\$120.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 181.00	\$20,453.00
90	975.1100	20" Casing Pipe (Steel)	Ft	40	\$ 95.30	\$ 3,812.00	\$ 165.00	\$6,600.00	\$110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$5,600.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 221.00	\$8,840.00
91	975.1100	24" Casing Pipe (C900)	Ft	175	\$ 162.85	\$ 28,498.75	\$ 255.00	\$44,625.00	\$170.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 205.00	\$35,875.00	\$235.00	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$43,750.00
92	975.1100	24" Casing Pipe (Steel)	Ft	46	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 175.00	\$8,050.00	\$170.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 145.00	\$6,670.00	\$148.00	\$ 6,808.00	\$ 247.00	\$11,362.00
93	900.3040	Water Service Reconnect, 2" Service	Each	6	\$ 699.35	\$ 4,196.10	\$ 1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$4,200.00	\$580.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$6,480.00
94	900.3135	8"x2" Water Service Tap	Each	2	\$ 688.35	\$ 1,376.70	\$ 900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,051.00	\$2,102.00
95	900.3175	12"x2" Water Service Tap	Each	1	\$ 769.45	\$ 769.45	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$1,456.00
96	900.3230	2" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	4	\$ 739.15	\$ 2,956.60	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 852.00	\$3,408.00
97	900.3530	2" PEXa Water Service Piping	Ft	339	\$ 30.60	\$ 10,373.40	\$ 32.00	\$10,848.00	\$40.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 34.00	\$11,526.00	\$22.25	\$ 7,542.75	\$ 40.00	\$13,560.00
98	900.6250	Valve Box Marker	Each	19	\$ 58.30	\$ 1,107.70	\$ 100.00	\$1,900.00	\$50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 125.00	\$2,375.00	\$40.00	\$ 771.40	\$ 174.00	\$3,306.00
99	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	Each	3	\$ 127.20	\$ 381.60	\$ 450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$300.00	\$540.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,350.00
100	632.2020	4" x 4" White Delineator with 1.12 lb/ft	Ea	93	\$ 34.10	\$ 3,171.30	\$ 35.00	\$3,255.00	\$28.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 33.50	\$3,115.50	\$40.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 35.65	\$3,315.45
101	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	31.5	\$ 13.20	\$ 415.80	\$ 13.00	\$409.50	\$18.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 13.00	\$409.50	\$15.50	\$ 488.25	\$ 13.80	\$434.70
102	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 14.30	\$ 150.15	\$ 14.00	\$147.00	\$18.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 14.05	\$147.53	\$16.85	\$ 176.93	\$ 14.95	\$166.98
103	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	4.5	\$ 15.40	\$ 69.30	\$ 15.00	\$67.50	\$19.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 15.15	\$68.18	\$18.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 16.10	\$72.45
104	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SqFt	18.9	\$ 17.60	\$ 332.64	\$ 18.00	\$340.20	\$22.00	\$ 415.80	\$ 17.30	\$326.97	\$20.75	\$ 392.18	\$ 18.40	\$347.76
105	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	3	\$ 34.10	\$ 102.30	\$ 35.00	\$105.00	\$25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33.50	\$100.50	\$40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35.65	\$106.95
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid \$ 1,499,499.00		Total Bid \$ 1,587,948.44		Total Bid \$ 1,744,176.38		Total Bid \$ 1,839,081.83		Total Bid \$ 1,974,298.73		Total Bid \$ 2,547,447.00	